



\$~39

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CM(M) 4212/2024

BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anupam Varna, Mr. Nikhil
Sharma and Ms. Simran Kohli,
Advs.

versus

RAMESH & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kartik Yadav, Adv. for R-1
and 2.
Ms. Urvi Mohan, Adv. for R-3.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

01.07.2025

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 03.02.2025 for completion of service of respondents and for completion of pleadings in the pending applications.

Learned counsel for petitioner has handed over the list of served or unserved respondents across the board. The same is taken on record and accepted.

Vide order dated 24.12.2024, it is observed that counsels for R-1 to 3 have already entered appearance.

Let vakalatnama be filed, if not already filed, before the next date of hearing.

Vide order dated 03.02.2025, the Hon'ble Court has directed to complete pleadings in the pending application.

Let reply, if any, be filed within one week to the pending application. Thereafter rejoinder be filed within one week. Parties



shall exchange the advance copy.

As prayed, parties are again granted time to file their respective written synopsis, not exceeding three pages each, at least one week before the next date of hearing, along with the compilation of judgments, if any, they wish to rely upon.

Renotify on 18.07.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JULY 1, 2025/yo